

7th September 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information request relating to Bank and Agency staff.

The Trust can provide the following information.

Q1

Does your trust have a centralised temporary staff booking team?

Yes

If Yes, which categories does it book for?

Doctors (all grades) - Due to Data Protection and Confidentiality considerations we are unable to provide you with individual staff contact details. All enquiries should be directed to the following email address: Worforce@Homerton.nhs.uk

Staff Lead Name & Position -

Contact telephone DD -

Contact email –

Nurses & HCAs – Due to Data Protection and Confidentiality considerations we are unable to provide you with individual staff contact details. All enquiries should be directed to the following email address: Worforce@Homerton.nhs.uk

Staff Lead Name & Position

Contact telephone DD

Contact email

Non Medical & Non Clinical - Due to Data Protection and Confidentiality considerations we are unable to provide you with individual staff contact details. All enquiries should be directed to the following email address: Worforce@Homerton.nhs.uk

Staff Lead Name & Position

Contact telephone DD

Contact email

Allied Health Professionals and Health Science Services - Due to Data Protection and Confidentiality considerations we are unable to provide you with individual staff contact details. All enquiries should be directed to the following email address: Worforce@Homerton.nhs.uk

All

Staff Lead Name & Position

Contact telephone DD

Contact email

Some (Please specify which)

If No, please provide a list of all departmental heads responsible for booking temporary staff.

If you need to speak to someone relating to the above please contact the Homerton Hospital main switchboard on 02085105555

Q2

Who is your Head of Procurement and who is your Senior Buyer/Category Manager responsible for overseeing HR/Agency procurement in your trust?

Please also provide their contact telephone DD and email addresses.

We currently have an interim Head of Procurement, If you need to speak to this person directly please contact the Homerton Hospital main switchboard on 02085105555

Q3

Please provide your annual agency spend for 2014/15 for each of the following categories

Doctors

Nurses

Non-Medical Non-Clinical

Allied Health Professionals and Health Science Services

Please refer to the attached document.

Q4

Which procurement frameworks does the trust currently use and for which staffing categories? LPP for doctors

Q5

Please state if there is any “off framework” usage over the past 12 months and please detail which staffing categories and which agencies were used? HPS were used for a Dermatology Consultant

Q6

Please provide a breakdown of the agencies used for each staffing categories with the number of hours supplied during 2014/15.

Please refer to the attached document.

We can only provide a breakdown of the agencies used relating to nursing staff. The other information requested in relation to other staff types is not in a readily available format and would exceed £450 to provide this information.

If you have any queries about this response please contact the information governance manager at foi@homerton.nhs.uk , in the first instance. If, following that, you still have any concerns, you may contact the Information Commissioner either by letter, FOI/EIR Complaints resolution, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SM9 5AF, or by email www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk to take them further.

Copyright Statement

The material provided is subject to the HUHFT's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Publication Scheme that is the copyright of third parties. You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned.

Yours sincerely

Mike Dunne
Information Governance Manager/Deputy Calidcott Guardian